

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12595-12596/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CMA No.1619/2002
and CMA No.354/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.NANDA GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAM AGAMIAH (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. G. Vivekanand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on
the prayer for interim relief.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master