

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12595-12596/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CMA No. 1619/2002 and CMA No. 354/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.NANDA GOPAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ALLAM AGAMIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr.G.Vivekanand, Adv.
Mr.T.Surya Satish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents requests for an adjournment to enable his clients to file counter affidavit. The request is rejected.

List the case on 03.05.2010.

The parties may file additional documents within four weeks from today.

Till the next date, the parties shall maintain status quo in respect of the disputed property, as it is obtaining today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master